KTC/PERS/87-43/2018-2019/2331

Kadamba Transport Corporation Limited

Sub:- Sen

Panaji — Goa.,
Date:- 23/10/2018.

iority

The tentative Seniority to the post of Conductor was notified vide letter No.
KTC/PERS/87-43/2018-2019/ 1632, dated 24/8/2018, calling grievances if any by
which affects their seniority. Accordingly, representations addressed by;

1. Shri Sadanand Kerkar.
Sabestain Culaco.
Sakharam B. Parab.
Kishor Y. Chopdekar.
Ashok Satardekar.
Sadu B. Malik & 21 O
7. Shripad Y. Pagui.

SUEEE S

thers.

were examined and observed that, the tentative seniority to the post of Conductor was
notified since 1988 till 2015 from time to time to which applicant has not raised any
grievance at the relevent time, thus the tentative seniority notified were confirmed
Hence, raising the grievances is without any substance at this
belated stage. Therefore, the final Seniority to the post of Conductors is notified as

from time to time.

below.

Sr.No. Name

CoNoaRrwWDE

Savlo P. Phadte
Vishwas S. Tari
Laxmikant B. Naik
Ratnakar S. Gaonkar
Anant N. Arolkar
Premanand V. Shet
Uttam V. Parab
Shivanand S. Verekar
Nagesh A. Tari

Judas M. Fernandes
Ajit B. Naik

Vaman L. Aglotkar
Simpriano M. Fernandes
Vithal Prabhu Maliyar
Shrikant P. Pagui
Shankar K. Sawant
Devanand J. Tople
Vidhyadhar Tari
Rajendra S. Pednekar
Tulshidas Kerkar
Rajendra N. Volvoikar
Navnath C. Sawant
Umesh P. Naik
Jaivant V. Kerkar
Vijay B. Prabhu
Gokuldas R. Gaude

Badge No.

4130
4153
3627
4548
4183
4060
4198
3577
3949
4623
4588
4734
4518
3729
3693
3945
4746
4681
4112
4541
4073
3497
4229
3575
4193
4702
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32.
33.
34.
35.
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37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
ol.
52,
53.
o4,
55.
56.
o7.
58.
99.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71,
72,
73.
74,
75.
76.
77,
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.

Datta P. Sawant

Sudin R. Parsekar
Pandurang S. Gosavi
Tulshidas L. Aroskar
Atmaram Mhamal
Kishor Y. Chopdekar
Bhanudas R. Gaonkar
Jaiprakash G. Tari
Jaiwant R. Sawant
Sakharam B. Parab
Sadanand S. Kerkar
Sabestiao J. Culaco
Ramdas C. Khandeparkar
Devidas D. Naik
Deelip V. Sawal
Nandakumar S. Gaonkar
Sudhakar V. Parit
Kanak V. Pagui
Sambhaji K. Dessai
Narayan J. Tandel
Prakash M. Shanbag
Ramanand B. P. Narvekar
Shashikant V. Dessai
Sitaram L. Naik
Gajanan V. Tari
Shaikh H. Muzawar
Rajendra R. Chodankar
Vithoba V.Gawandi
Laxman C. Gawas
Pradeep B. Patre
Suresh V. Palav
Surendra P. Naik
Nandakishor B. Prabhu
Vithal Y. Barve
Dattaram S. Motte
Kishor S. Mandrekar
Shripad Y. Pagui
Babai J. Velip
Bhimrao D. Gaonkar
Satyawan H. Naik
Anand F. Gaonkar
Bhujang A. Jadhav
Jaidev V. Bondre
Kamlakar S. Verlekar
Deelip N. Naik
Concesao B. Cardozo
Chandrakant Kumbhar
Deu R. Pagui
Savlaram Morudkar
Atmaram R. Gawas
Rama C. Raut

Damu B. Gawas
Prakash Mulgaonkar
Vijay S. Sawant
Ramkrishna T. Gaonkar
Krishna S. Chodankar

4210
3841
4197
4678
4122
4039
4505
4219
4244
4141
4043
4512
4777
4816
3960
3852
4774
4575
4818
4045
4217
4938
4928
5013
5033
4995
5054
5068
5071
4896
4154
4611
4929
5023
5062
4731
4603
4609
3683
5090
4869
5128
4892
4841
5422
4850
4874
5138
4016
5305
4294
3952
5416
4160
4694
5463



83.
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131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.

Rohidas N. Gaonkar
Bernard D'Souza
Premanand M. Gawas
Eknath A. Naik
Umesh L. Kinalkar
Rajendra Bandodkar
Charlie Noguira
Sitaram G. Gaude
Shrikant D. Mandrekar
Kushali K. Mahale
Madhukar J.K.Gaonkar
Guru B. Gaonkar
Kusta R. Velip
Mahadev D. Tari
Vinayak S. Naik
Prasad N. Kerkar
Anand P. Naik
Rajendra M. Naik
Guirish V. Samant
Vishnudas D. Phadte
Surendra V. Pagui
Ankush R. Korgaonkar
Ramkrishna N. Parab
Gurudas S. Virdikar
Vinayak G. Kolhe
Ramkrishna B. Sawant
Govind S. Kadam
Rajpal P. Shirodkar
Vithal S. Betkikar
Bombo R.S.Dessal
Dasharath A. Lotulkar
Sanjiv P.S. Parkar
Anand M. Joshi

Vilas K. Shet Mandrekar

Chittaranjan R. Birje
Subhash A. Kambli
Popat K, Mardolkar
Santiyago Fernandes
Mahadev Sada S. Dessai
Shrikant S. Kuttikar
Deepak S. Naik
Ravindra S. Naik

Hanumant H. Gokarnakar

Santosh L. Pagui
Ajit A. Shirodkar
Shirputo E. Gaonkar
Kusumakar N. Ghatwal
Sanjay S. Naik
Tulshidas S. Naik
Narayan V. Sawant
Albert Jaques

Raya M. Naik
Gopal H. Naik
Prakash Asgaonkar
Suryakant S. Gaude
Ramdas K. Naik

5253
5474
5492
5404
5593
5283
5565
5117
5443
5154
5178
5067
5172
52901
5181
5301
5300
5349
5424
5349
5204
4971
4998
5038
4873
5286
4925
5018
5579
4509
4807
5137
4653
5395
5195
5464
4430
5208
4778
5263
5180
5502
5482
5148
5336
5735
4416
7695
5501
5581
5160
7955
5623
6483
5533
4461



139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
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164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
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173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.

Shamba K. Shet
Premnath P. Naik
Kashinath T. Shetye

Balchandra A. Kaulekar

Ashok S. Satardekar
Bombi K. Bandolkar
Gopal G. Kunkalkar
Harichandra Lotliekar
Baburao S. Parwar
Vithal A. Pagui
Vishnu S. Gaonkar
Suresh L. Gawas
Anand J. Gaonkar
Rajendra M. Naik
Dayanand Kaskar
Bablo R. Sawarsekar
Ramnath A. Naik
Sudan Y. Assnodkar
Pravin G. Bhonsle
Devendra R. Naik
Umesh N. Pagui
Alfredo D'souza
Kashinath M. Falari
Shrikant V. Hadfadkar
Prashant G. Tari
Ulhas H. Kudalkar
Balchandra K. Tandel
Shrivan A. Shirodkar
Kishor J. Naik

Sonu J. Padloskar
Ravindranath Y. Naik
Subash U. Malvankar
Mahesh R. Naik
Bismilla M. Mullah
Umesh M. Gaude
Narendra D. Naik
Ramanand V. Prabhu
Agnelo Fernandes

Chandrakant P. Gaonkar

Ramnath D. Shet
Pradeep G. Volvoikar
Ramdas M. Sudhir
Premanand J. Dessai

Dayanand S. Mandrekar

Kisan G. Gaundalkar
Santosh M. Velip
Chandu Maldar
Vishram Mhamal
Ramnath N. Naik
Jose Esteberio
Nitin K. Gude
Krishna T. Pagui
Ganesh M. Velip
Pradeep C. Borcar
Anant T. Naik
Sajjan P. Padloskar

6500
4256
5751
5555
4409
6178
5768
6305
4325
7781
6277
5795
5938
5099
6531
4715
5838
6430
4320
4365
5247
5837
4439
4448
5785
7700
5306
5252
5050
3591
5190
5561
5770
5814
5897
6047
6074
5924
6092
4812
5597
5727
6105
5763
5017
4786
6510
7322
4315
4474
6195
6148
877
7679
4489
4472
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198.
199.
200.
201.
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204.
205.
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207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224,
225.
226.
2217.
228.
2209.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241.
242.
243.
244,
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.

Ravindra P. Naik
Inacio M.P. Fernandes
Premanand D. Pagui
Balkrishna S. Pagui
Bablo D. Shetkar
Prabhakar Bhonsle
Mahadev L. Barve
Laxman L. Velip
Prakash L. Gaonkar
Gurudas Uskaikar
Gokuldas S. Dessai
Balchandra V. Bhagat
Kishor P. Lingudkar
Kishor V. Dessai
Vinod S. Kharde
Narendra Lolienkar
Vishnu R. Kerkar
Suresh P. Govekar
Shankar A.Gaonkar
Yeshwant G. Naik
Suhas S. Khandeparkar
Anil M. Thakur

Nanu Y. Naik
Balchandra H. Ghadee
Mahesh S. Narvekar
Vasant S. Parab
Prabhakar N. Gaonkar
Shivram C. Phadte
Kusta J. Vernekar
Dhananjai Mone
Purushottam B. Prabhu
Ajit A. Raul

Vinayak D. Gawas
Atmaram V. Naik
Sanjay G. Dessai
Deelipkumar G. Vernekar
Laxman B. Arondekar
Sudhakar R. Dicholkar
Rajesh R, Mahalsekar
Ashok R,. Dhavaskar
Narayan S. Gaonkar
Ajay M. Patekar
Dnyneshwar A. Shetgaonkar
Jayant S. Mainekar
Deelip R. Narvekar
Tulshidas D. Kudalkar
Suryakant R. Shirodkar
Anil A. Naik

Vithal C. Naik

Vishnu R. Naik
Gurudas S. Gaonkar
Sandeep D. Tari
Gokuldas D. Sawant
Pandhari N. Naik

Ajit S. Gad

Ulhas V. Barve

6183
7606
6120
7642
7658
5820
5480
7626
7624
5483
6159
4483
3977
4354
7946
7743
5660
6526
5983
6184
6197
9123
6713
6482
6234
6692
6329
6719
6333
7445
6439
7724
4456
4479
4323
4438
6102
5368
7833
6631
6434
6238
6239
6675
6474
7768
9051
7474
9061
6267
9135
6891
4997
5279
5522
6683



251.
252.
253.
254,
255.
256.
257.
258.
2509.
260.
261.
262.
263.
264.
265.
266.
267.
268.
269.
270.
271.
272.
273.
274.
275.
276.
277.
278.
279.
280.
281.
282.
283.
284.
285.
286.
287.
288.
2809.
290.
291.
292.
293.
294,
295.
296.
297.
298.
299.
300.
301.
302.
303.
304.
305.
306.

Santosh D. Parab
Laxman D. Vasta
Gajanan V. Gaonkar
Ratnakar G. Gaonkar
Rajendra S.Naik Borcar
Mahadev R. Sakhalkar
Krishna C. Raut
Laxman A. Sawant
Ramesh P. Baykar

Premanand V. Pomburpekar

Vassudev K. Ambekar
Rama V.Yatrekar
Rameshrao Dessal
Harichandra S. Palyekar
Uddesh V. Panajikar
Subhash R. Naik
Rama C. Kuttikar
Anand V. Gaonkar
Suresh M. Harmalkar
Jayandranath Naik
Prakash N. Naik
Gokuldas R. Naik
Mahesh P. Haldankar
Rama Bandekar
Tomacinho Lazrus
Tukaram Mulik
Vaman V. Naik
Vivekanand S. Bhonsle
Rajesh J. Panajikar
Shripad P. Naik

Lingu D. Naik

Samai A. Kamat Satoskar
Sadu B. Malik
Subhash Mapusekar
Shankar K. Bhagat
Ashok R. Parsekar
Prakash Sattelkar
Narcinva Naik

Shivdas V. Naik
Subhash S. Mandrekar
Shriram Gaude
Pradeep Kalangutkar
Rajenrdra Gosavi
Purushottam Volvoikar
Chimno L. Gaude
Shriram Dhavale
Vassudev Gaonkar
Umesh V. Naik
Tukaram Priolkar
Dhanu Zalmi
Krishnanand Pagui
Madhu Gaude

Deelip B. Gaonkar
Sunil Parsekar

Ramesh V. Malgaonkar
Namdevo K. Aeer

4270
6485
7648
7675
6762
9045
6652
5960
6327
6469
6204
6693
6112
6480
6655
6555
6299
9096
8712
1226
4268
6697
5458
5673
5694
4280
4368
5272
5548
5527
5419
6258
5995
4918
4894
5801
5585
5701
6046
4431
4899
5288
4324
5600
3932
5604
5931
6165
6241
6317
5708
6038
5824
4485
4493
4383



307.
308.
3009.
310.
311.
312.
313.
314.
315.
316.
317.
318.
310.
320.
321.
322.
323.
324,
325.
326.
327.
328.
320.
330.
331.
332.
333.
334.
335.
336.
337.
338.
330.
340.
341.
342.
343.
344,
345.
346.
347.
348.
349.
350.
351.
352.
353.
354.
355.
356.
357.
358.
350.
360.
361.
362.

Vinod R. Parsekar
Sadanand Gaonkar
Chandrakant K. Naik
Narayan Govekar

John Fernandes

Dattatraya M. Naik
Gurunath S. Khadpe

Pedru P. Fernandes

Gundu L. Pednekar
Ashok S. Phadte

Subhash D. Naik

Bhivaji P. Matonkar
Dinesh S. Tivrekar
Surendra K.Shet Verekar
Krishna Chodankar
Narayan N. Gaonkar
Martin J. Gama

Narayan Shetgaonkar
Yeshwant S. Gaude
Ramdas D. Gaude
Ramakant D. Foldessai
Guno G. Gaude

Satchit N. Sawant
Damodar D. Halarnkar
Ulhas S. Joshi

Vinayak Madkaikar
Constantino Francisco Cunha
Kamlesh Narayan Pagui
Bala Anant Kerkar

Sukdo Shankar Gaonkar
Krishna Ramakant Korgaonkar
Rupesh Chandrakant Naik
Ashok Rajaram Naik
Mustak Ahamad P. Sayyed
Mahesh Babani Dessali
Vikas R. Banaulikar

Lumo Damodar Tari

Ajay Shashikant Harji
Francis Anthony Fernandes
Tanu Y. Shetgaonkar
Maheshwar Vasudev Kadam
Sandeep Laxman Kambli
Premanand Kusta Gaonkar
Sonu Mukund Gaude
Gurudas Lingu Gawas
Shivanand Y. Maulingkar
Siddarth S. Dessai
Gurudas P. Harwalkar
Alesh Lowrence Fernandes
Nandakumar L. Morajkar
Laxman Krishna Kerkar
Abhay Apa Parab

Ram Laxman Chorlekar
Nazib Alli Gafar Khan
Hari B. Sawant

Dharma Shirodkar

4346
7707
7705
6647
4393
6497
4655
6477
6476
6224
6650
6603
6509
5677
6617
5806
6429
5990
4991
4936
4459
4278
4714
4902
8804
3889
10614
9980
11297
10643
11683
11262
11159
10664
9992
8719
6741
10147
5674
7285
7397
7316
9525
10015
11096
11021
10611
11078
11218
11623
6657
11136
9410
7446
7444
4314



363.
364.
365.
366.
367.
368.
3609.
370.
371.
372.
373.
374.
375.
376.
377.
378.
379.
380.
381.
382.
383.
384.
385.
386.
387.
388.
3809.
390.
391.
392.
393.
394,
395.
396.
397.
398.
399.
400.
401.
402.
403.
404,
405.
406.
407.
408.
400.
410.
411.
412.
413.
414.
415.
416.
417.
418.

Damodar V. Naik
Kishor M. Naik

Gopal Gawas

Gajanan K. Tamboskar
Satyawan D. Naik
Laximan Velip Talpikar
Inacio Pereira

Uday G. Devidas
Rajendra B. Fadte
Narayan N. Gaonkar
Premanand N. Velip
Prakash N. Naik
Sanjay R. Gurav
Ramesh D. Gaonkar

Samir Sadanand Kochrekar

Siddarth Jaganath Naik
Arjun F. Gawas
Devidas K. Gaude
Sanjay G. Sawal

Anand J. Naik

Nilesh J. Kajari
Krishna H. Dhauskar
Shailesh P. Naik
Rajendra C. Chopdekar
Gajanan P. Dhaujikar
Ramesh K. Gaude
Tulshidas B. Harmalkar
Rupesh C. Pande
Ravindra G. Chopdekar
Sunil S. Khorkhankar
Bhushan C. Parab
Sanjay S. Devidas
Premanand V. Nhanji
Santosh S. Matonkar
Santosh S. Govekar
Santosh K. Haldankar
Purushottam G. Gaude
Gopal R. Naik

Ram B. Gaonkar
Satyawan C. Palni
Satish K. Gaonkar
Nitin D. Dhuri

Sada D. Parwar

Sachin K. Bhomkar
Mahesh N. Thakur
Pundalik N. Gaunekar
Prakash D. Narvekar
Vishwanath R. Gaonkar
Shripad Y Pagui

Anil Gawade

Satish M. Velip

Suresh S. Shetgaonkar

Sanjay Ravindra Bandekar

Vidyanand G. Gawade
Subhash N. Pagui
Ramesh Vassu Shetkar

3957
8305
9052
9335
10539
8002
6106
8102
6191
8283
8103
8664
5803
8359
11757
11196
5611
7597
11801
10075
13636
11245
11923
7483
10185
6956
10144
11415
13614
9247
10138
10810
11287
11431
10136
11450
6896
8805
9647
11477
9732
6985
9153
11887
10211
7117
7104
9454
9620
1007
9617
9393
5917
11917
4834
10891



Ramchandra Arjun Gaunkar
Mangesh Bhiku Gaunkar
Kushali Thulo Velip
Joaquim Marcelino Fernandes
Rupaji Vishnu Gaude
Umakant Yeshwant Palekar
Ajay Ramkrishna Parab
Pradeep Shanu Naik
Pretesh Pundalik Sawant
Kunal Bhuto Khutkar
Kaviraj Subhash Narvekar
Shubham Mohan Naik
Sudhir Vaman Volvoikar
Vijay J. Asvekar

Devendra S. Sawant
Krishna D. Shetgaonkar
Sagar J. Gosavi

Datta Digamber Vernekar
Sushma Subhash Gaude

Copy to:-

1. The Depot Manager, Margao/Panaji/Porvorim/ Vasco Depot.

Sd/-
(R. D. Naik)
PERSONNEL OFFICER

2. The Traffic Section, Head Office/Margao/Panaji/Porvorim/Vasco Depot. : For circulation.

3. Notice Board, Head Office/Margao/Panaji/Porvorim/Vasco Depot

4. OIC./7. G/File.,



